Risk Review

Risk #2023549

Contract/		Local Agency Program Agreement with the Florida Department of Transportation for the Starkey								
Agreemen	Road Corridor Sidewalk from Ulmerton Road/State Road 688 to East Bay Drive/State Road 686.									
Granicus#: 20-049A			PID #:	000206A			Amou	unt:	\$405,652.00	
Project/Contract		Mgr:	Igr: Kelli Levy			Purchasing Contact:		:		
Department:		Public	Public Works			Type of Cor		ntract:	Inte	erlocal Agreement
Method of Review		r: Gr	Granicus		If PE to PE, §76	If PE to PE, §768.28?		Yes		

JPA: Choose One Name of JPA:

Required Coverages	Add'l Language / Exclusions	Limits	Justification
WC/EL		100K Person	
		100K Disease	
		500K Disease limit	
CGL		200K Per Person	
		300K Occurrence	
		200K Property Damage	
Choose an item.			

Date/Time/Comments: 1/13/20 Approval of the Local Agency Program (LAP) Agreement and accompanying Resolution with the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) for the Starkey Road Corridor Sidewalk from Ulmerton Road/State Road (SR) 688 to East Bay Drive/State Road (SR) 686. FDOT to provide anticipated 100% funding for design of sidewalk project. Design to be completed by June 16, 2021. FDOT to provide an amount to be determined for project construction. FDOT FPN No.: 437736 2 38 01, County PID No. 000206A, providing up to \$405,652.00 in federal funding for project engineering design. The contractor or consultant must carry the limits shown above and provide the Department with Certificates showing the required coverages and the Department is to be an additional insured prior to any commencement of work. The certificates shall provide in the event of any material change in or cancellation of the policies, thirty days advance notice shall be given to the Department. The limits shown are for the hired contractor or consultant only and are dictated by the Florida Department of Transportation as they are fully funding this project, both the design and construction. Spoke with David Deranzio and confirmed that this project did not cross any railroad tracks.

Notes: This agreement provides up to \$405, 652.00, anticipated to be 100%, of the funding needed for design activities associated with the Starkey Road Corridor Sidewalk from Ulmerton Road (SR 688) to East Bay Drive (SR 686). FDOT will also be providing funding associated with construction costs for this project. Design activities will begin upon issuance of a notice to proceed from the FDOT. Completion of final design is to occur on or before June 16, 2021. The purpose of this project is for the design of a five (5) foot wide sidewalk on Starkey Road from Ulmerton Road (SR 688) to East Bay Drive (SR 686). The project consists of approximately 9,300 linear feet of five (5) foot wide sidewalk on both sides of Starkey Road to complete gaps in the sidewalk. Total segment length is 1.520 miles.

Reviewer:	Valaria Edmond	Date
	Valerie Edmons	1/13/2020
Manager:	Dick Kabler	Date
	Rick Kahler	1/13/2020

Please note: The Insurance & Contractual Risk Division reviews requests to assess risk, assign insurance requirements and provide compliance reviews for insurance certificates. However, this review does not imply approval for any event, purchase, service or project. It is the requestor's responsibility to obtain all necessary approvals.

Risk Management Department – Insurance & Contractual Risk Transfer Division